PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kim Loren Johnson	11/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ImagerLabs, Inc.
Street Address:	1995 South Myrtle
City:	Monrovia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11311211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-752-7040

Email: mbutler@macpherson-kwok.com Correspondent Name: MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid LLP Address Line 1: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M-16124 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Chen

Total Attachments: 4

500080565

source=M-16124 US signed assignment#page1.tif source=M-16124 US signed assignment#page2.tif source=M-16124 US signed assignment#page3.tif source=M-16124 US signed assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017206 FRAME: 0256

Attorney Docket No.: M-16124 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Kim Loren Johnson of Carlsbad, California Eugene Atlas of Irvine, California Sarit Neter of Irvine, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Imagerlabs Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 1995 South Myrtle, Monrovia California 91016, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"CMOS IMAGER WITH WIDE DYMANIC RANGE PIXEL"

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	Kim Loren Johnson
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the	, Notary own to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he t by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the i	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE FOR KIM LOREN JOHNSON).	Signature of NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 017206 FRAME: 0257

Attorney Docket No.: M-16124 US

Executed this	day of <u>Dec</u>	ember	2005.	
		Eug	gene Atlas	Har)
State of CALIFORNIA)	(C)(L)	gene Anas	
_) ss			
County of)			
On, 2005, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Eugene Atlas personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
		Signature of	NOTARY	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of SAN DIEGO	_ } ss.
On NOUS BER 04, 2035 effore me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared KIM LORE	MOSUMOT UT
	Name(s) of Signer(s) Dersonally known to me
	personally known to me
H. I. COTA COMM. #1562920 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA COMM. Exp. MARCH 22, 2009	to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	- A
	Signature of Notaly Public
OP	TIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pu	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
	TOTAL OF THE COLUMN COL
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	"CMOS IMAGED WWIDE DYMANY
Document Date: NOVEMBER 04.	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: KIM LOREN	JOHNSON RIGHTHUMBPRIN
	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☑ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 017206 FRAME: 0259

Attorney Docket No.: M-16124 US

Executed this 16 day of Dea	cember 2005.
	Swit Note
	Sarit Neter
State of CALIFORNIA)	
) ss	
) ss County of)	
On, 2005, before me,	, Notary Public,
	to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
1	nent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.	,
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of NOTARY
	Signature of NOTAK I